the public meeting is to present the proposed improvements for the intersection and receive public comment. 

The in-person public meeting was held, November 28, 2023 in the Glenpool Conference Center located at 

12205 S. Yukon Ave, Glenpool, OK 74033 from 5:30 PM to 7:00 PM. One hundred and forty-seven (147) 

people signed in at the in-person public meeting. It is estimated that over 200 people attended the in-person 

public meeting. A formal presentation was given of the proposed project with a question-and-answer session 

following the presentation.

[...]

The meeting presentation and materials can be found at 

www.odot.org/US75Glenpool. 

Public meeting notification letters were mailed to forty-seven (47) public officials, thirty-nine (39) agency 

notifications and fifty (50) stakeholder, property owner and utility owners along with five thousand nine 

hundred and thirty-five (5935) post cards utilizing the Every-Door-Direct Service. 

The comment period was open from November 21st through December 5, 2023. There were no comments 

received from the public officials and agency solicitation notifications. Three (3) individuals left written

[...]

received have been grouped into broad categories for ease of reading and ODOT responses to the comments 

received have been added at the end of each general category listed in the Comments Received section 

starting on page 49 of this summary. 

Results from the web analytics for the web-site public engagement overview show that there were seven 

thousand four hundred (7,400) page views of the portal with two thousand eight hundred thirty-five (2,835) 

sessions from the period of November 19, to December 8, 2023. 

Comments Received 

The comment period was open from November 21st through December 5, 2023. One (1) call-in request for 

meeting materials to be sent to the residence. Three (3) individuals left written comments at the in-person